### EXHIBIT VI. N

#### Table VI. N-1. Contracts with State of New York

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LICENSING AGENCY	TYPE OF GAMBLING ACTIVITY	DISPOSITION (GRANTED, DENIED, PENDING)	NUMBER AND EXPIRATION DATE		
GENTING BERHAD					
NEW YORK LOTTERY ONE BROADWAY CENTER P.O BOX 7500 SCHENECTADY NY 12301-7500	VIDEO LOTTERY GAMING AGENT/VENDOR LICENSE APPLICATION	GRANTED	PERMANENT (License No. GXX17121)		
	GENTING MALAY	'SIA BERHAD			
NEW YORK LOTTERY ONE BROADWAY CENTER P.O BOX 7500 SCHENECTADY NY 12301-7500	VIDEO LOTTERY GAMING AGENT/VENDOR LICENSE APPLICATION	GRANTED	PERMANENT (License No. 17120)		
	GENTING WORLD	<b>WIDE LIMITED</b>			
NEW YORK LOTTERY ONE BROADWAY CENTER P.O BOX 7500 SCHENECTADY NY 12301-7500	VIDEO LOTTERY GAMING AGENT/VENDOR LICENSE APPLICATION	GRANTED	PERMANENT (License No. GXX17119)		
GENTING (USA) LIMITED					
NEW YORK LOTTERY ONE BROADWAY CENTER P.O BOX 7500 SCHENECTADY NY 12301-7500	VIDEO LOTTERY GAMING AGENT/VENDOR LICENSE APPLICATION	GRANTED	PERMANENT (License No. GXX17118)		
GENTING EAST COAST USA LIMITED					
NEW YORK LOTTERY ONE BROADWAY CENTER P.O BOX 7500 SCHENECTADY NY 12301-7500	VIDEO LOTTERY GAMING AGENT/VENDOR LICENSE APPLICATION	GRANTED	PERMANENT (License No. GXX17117)		

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LICENSING AGENCY	TYPE OF GAMBLING ACTIVITY	DISPOSITION (GRANTED, DENIED, PENDING)	NUMBER AND EXPIRATION DATE	
GENTING AMERICAS INC.				
NEW YORK LOTTERY ONE BROADWAY CENTER P.O BOX 7500 SCHENECTADY NY 12301-7500	VIDEO LOTTERY GAMING AGENT/VENDOR LICENSE APPLICATION	GRANTED	PERMANENT (License No. GXX17116)	
GENTING NEW YORK LLC				
NEW YORK LOTTERY ONE BROADWAY CENTER P.O BOX 7500 SCHENECTADY NY 12301-7500	VIDEO LOTTERY GAMING AGENT/VENDOR LICENSE APPLICATION	GRANTED	PERMANENT (License No. GXX16569)	

### Table VI. N-1. Contracts with State of New York

## Explanation of Contracts with State of New York

- 1. Genting New York LLC, a subsidiary of Genting Americas Inc., entered into a Memorandum of Understanding with the State of New York, by and through the Governor, the Temporary President of the Senate and Speaker of the Assembly, on September 13, 2010, as amended, (the "MOU") for the development and operation of a video lottery terminal facility at the Aqueduct Racetrack in Queens, New York.
- 2. In connection with the MOU, on September 13, 2010, Genting New York LLC also assumed a groundlease from the State of New York for a certain area at the Aqueduct Racetrack as well as the Aqueduct Racetrack Facility.
- 3. Genting New York LLC, a subsidiary of Genting Americas Inc., entered into a sublease agreement with the New York Racing Association on September 13, 2010, as amended, as required by the MOU, for certain space within the Aqueduct Racetrack Facility.
- 4. Genting New York LLC, a subsidiary of Genting Americas Inc., entered into a Grant Disbursement Agreement with the New York State Urban Development Corporation d/b/a Empire State Development Corporation, approved by the New York State Attorney General on January 25, 2011, as required by the MOU, for certain development and renovations at the Aqueduct Racetrack Facility.
- 5. Genting New York LLC, a subsidiary of Genting Americas Inc., entered into an agreement with the New York Racing Association on July 23, 2011, as amended, for operation of all food and beverage outlets within the area subleased by the New York Racing Association of the Aqueduct Racetrack Facility.
- 6. In 2011, Genting New York LLC, a subsidiary of Genting Americas Inc., entered into three contracts with the Port Authority of New York and New Jersey to lease space adjacent to the Aqueduct Racing Facility for parking. The agreements were/are as follows:
  - a. AYE-174, executed November 2, 2011, as amended, for a term of 10 years.

- b. AYE-154, for a term from July 2011-October 2011.
- c. AYE-182, for a term from July 2011-August 2011.
- 7. On September 23, 2011, Genting New York LLC, a subsidiary of Genting Americas Inc., entered into an operating and license agreement with MTA Bus Company (a division of the Metropolitan Transit Authority) for the diversion of the Q37 bus onto the property operated by Genting New York LLC at the Aqueduct Facility Property.
- 8. On May 16, 2012, Genting New York LLC, entered into a development and license agreement with New York City Transit (a division of the Metropolitan Transit Authority) for redevelopment of and connection to the Aqueduct Racetrack Subway Station on the "A" line of the MTA subway system.

	Serial #	Location	Expiration
1	1253631	Bar 360	9/30/2015
2	1253632	Service Bar 3	9/30/2015
3	1253633	Service Bar 1	9/30/2015
4	1253634	Burger Express	9/30/2015
5	1253635	Kiosk Bar 1	9/30/2015
6	1253636	Service Bar 7	9/30/2015
7	1253637	Service Bar 6	9/30/2015
8	1253638	Service Bar 4	9/30/2015
9	1253639	Times Square Terrace Bar	9/30/2015
10	1253640	Genting Palace	9/30/2015
11	1253641	Stage Deli	9/30/2015
12	1254500	Aqueduct Buffet	9/30/2015
13	1267443	3rd Floor Portable Bar 5	9/30/2015
14	1260177	3rd Floor Portable Bar 1	9/30/2015
15	1267444	3rd Floor Portable Bar 6	9/30/2015
16	1260178	3rd Floor Portable Bar 2	9/30/2015
17	1267445	3rd Floor Portable Bar 7	9/30/2015
18	1260179	3rd Floor Portable Bar 3	9/30/2015
19	1257446	3rd Floor Portable Bar 8	9/30/2015
20	1260180	3rd Floor Portable Bar 4	9/30/2015
21	1267447	3rd Floor Portable Bar 9	9/30/2015
22	1265035	Apron Bar 4	9/30/2015
23	1267448	3rd Floor Portable Bar 10	9/30/2015
24	1265036	Apon Bar 1	9/30/2015
25	1267449	2nd Floor Terrace Bar	9/30/2015
26	1265037	Apron Bar 2	9/30/2015
27	1265038	Apron Bar 3	9/30/2015
28	1270578	2nd Floor Kiosk Bar 2	9/30/2015
29	1270713	2nd Floor Kiosk Bar 3	9/30/2015
30	1270714	RW Prime Terrace Bar	9/30/2015

#### Table VI. N-2. RWNYC Liquor Licenses

	Serial #	Location	Expiration
31	1256589	NYRA Champs Bar	9/30/2015
32	1256590	Man-O-War Bar	9/30/2015
33	1256591	NYRA Equestris	9/30/2015
34	1256592	NYRA Triple Crown Café - Beer	9/30/2015
35	1261345	NYRA 4th Fl Manhattan Terrace	9/30/2015
36	1261346	NYRA 4th Floor	9/30/2015
37	1261347	NYRA 4th Floor	9/30/2015
38	1261348	NYRA 5th Floor	9/30/2015
39	1261349	NYRA 5th Floor	9/30/2015
40	1261350	NYRA 5th Floor	9/30/2015
41	1263642	Extra License	9/30/2015

# Table VI. N-2. NYRA Liquor Licenses